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Table 17.1
Specific Rotation

Sectíon VI Catbohydrates 2Sl

I7-1 0 Dilute the sugar solution to I 00 ml.

I 7-l I Rinse a polarimeter tube twice with 5_10 ml of tho sugff solution
and then fill the tube with the same solution (see Step l7_1).

Repeat Steps l7-2 fhrough t7-4.

Calculate the specifìc rotation Ia]f, of flre sugar solution from Equa_tion l7-2, assumiiìg flrat t.he tempeîature was 20.C.

Identify the unknown carbohydrate by comparing your calculated
value of ure specific rotation wiflr the values g*"n ii íubi" i z_t .

Rinse a polarimeter tube twice with water and then twice wiflr 5-10Inl of one of the glucose unknown solutions.

Fill the polarirneter tube with that glucose unloown and repeatSteps 17-2 through 17-4.

Calculate the concentration of the unknown flom the obse¡ved de_grees of rotation and the specific rotation of glucose (tabte iZ_l ).

Upon hydrolysis of sucrose, equimolar âmourts of glucose and fruc_
tose are produced. Since the specific rotation for iructose is much

!.:ì'

Carbohydrate Spccifjc Ro tat ionx_-!

L-arabinose
D-fiuctose
D-galactose
D-glucose
Lacfose
Maltose
D-nìannose
Raffinose
L-rhalruìose
D-ìibose
L-sorbose
Sucrose
D'xylose

+104,5
92.0

+ 80.5
+ 52.7
+ 52.3
+ 136.0
+ 14.5
+105.2
+ 8.9

- 43.4
+ 66.5
+ 19.0

*llquilibrium vâlue; llqr¡åtion 17-2; 20_25.C,


